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1. Primary market Back to contents

Listed securities Market capitalization

Number of companies with listed shares € million
End 2004 End 2003 End 2004 End 2003 Change

Euronext Total 1 333 1 392 Euronext 1 796 036 1 646 178 9,1%
Domestic 999 1 046
Foreign 334 346 NextPrime® segment 104 487 84 396 23,8%

NextEconomy® segment 17 988 14 192 26,7%

Number of listed securities Euronext indices
End 2004 End 2003 Euronext 100 1 411 989 1 301 741 8,5%

Bonds Euronext 3 434 3 336 Next 150 121 872 98 403 23,8%
Amsterdam 1 292 1 026 NextPrime 65 426 52 102 25,6%

Brussels 140 135 NextEconomy 13 715 11 416 20,1%
Lisbon 214 255

Paris 1 788 1 920

Trackers Euronext 53 48
Amsterdam 9 8

Brussels 1 1
Paris 43 39

Warrants Euronext 4 991 3 769
Amsterdam 69 139

Brussels 176 187
Lisbon 372 180

Paris 4 374 3 263

Certificates Euronext 800 377
Amsterdam 342 255

Brussels 14 16
Lisbon 12 11

Paris 432 95

New listings

Number of new listings
2004

Companies with listed shares Euronext Total 32
Domestic 20
Foreign 12

Amsterdam Total 4
Domestic 1
Foreign 3

Brussels Total 2
Domestic 2
Foreign 0

Lisbon Total 2
Domestic 1
Foreign 1

Paris Total 24
Domestic 16
Foreign 8

Trackers Euronext 6
Amsterdam 2

Brussels 0
Paris 4

Warrants Euronext 9 182
Amsterdam 45

Brussels 177
Lisbon 746

Paris 8 214
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New listed companies in 2004 Back to contents
Total numbe First

Entry Issuer of outstandin Issu traded
ISIN code point Name country FTSE subsector Date shares after issu price (€) price (€)
FR0004035913 Paris Iliad FRA 974 - Internet 29/01/2004 52 624 230 16,30 16,30
US00372Q2012 Amsterdam ABB Cap Funding Trust VII USA - 18/02/2004 66 000 000  --- 25,00
BE0003810273 Brussels Belgacom BEL 673 - Fixed-Line Telecommunication Services 22/03/2004 387 619 050 24,50 24,50
FR0000075343 Paris Euromedis Groupe FRA 446 - Medical Equipment & Supplies 22/03/2004 2 032 227 12,00 12,00
GB0004065016 Paris Hammerson plc GBR 862 - Real Estate Holding & Development 31/03/2004 276 423 201  --- 10,76
PTGMC0AM0003 Lisbon Groupe Media Capital PRT 542 - Television, Radio & Filmed Entertainment 31/03/2004 56 196 419 4,35 4,35
FR0000075442 Paris LDLC.com FRA 525 - Retailers e-Commerce 06/04/2004 5 232 724 21,00 21,00
LU0088087324 Paris SES Global - FDR LUX 543 - Subscription Entertainment Networks 05/05/2004 491 635 672  --- 7,30
FR0000031122 Amsterdam Air France FRA 591 - Airlines & Airports 05/05/2004 265 719 744  --- 14,84
NL0000400653 Paris Axalto Holding nv NLD 253 - Electronic Equipment 17/05/2004 40 045 000 14,80 14,80
NL0000380830 Amsterdam Spyker Cars NLD 311 - Automobiles 27/05/2004 2 391 302  --- 15,25
FR0005328747 Paris Snecma FRA 215 - Aerospace 17/06/2004 270 092 310 15,70/15,60 15,60
FR0000079147 Paris U10 FRA 342 -  Furnishings & Floor Coverings 01/07/2004 3 141 162 32,00 32,00
FR0010096479 Paris bioMérieux FRA 446 - Medical Equipment & Supplies 06/07/2004 38 911 390 30,00 30,00
FR0000078859 Paris Ebizcuss.com FRA 525 - Retailers e-Commerce 07/07/2004 3 864 268  --- 2,55
FR0010096354 Paris PagesJaunes FRA 547 - Publishing & Printing 07/07/2004 274 050 000 14,40/14,10 14,10
FR0010095489 Paris Oxbow FRA 347 - Leisure Equipment 07/07/2004 3 782 317 8,60 8,60
FR0004016699 Paris SMTPC FRA 596 - Rail, Road & Freight 09/07/2004 543 125 77,00 77,00
FR0010099515 Paris ECA FRA 267 - Engineering - General 09/07/2004 4 901 076 9,00 9,00
SE0000476962 Amsterdam LB Icon AB SWE 972 - Computer Services 09/07/2004 23 310 855  --- 3,85
FR0010101741 Paris NEOVIA Electronics FRA 343 - Consumer Electronics 14/07/2004 1 785 449 16,46 16,45
CH0018733623 Paris CIMEX Pharma CHE 486 - Pharmaceuticals 02/08/2004 12 300 000 8,30 8,30
ES0182870214 Lisbon Sacyr Vallehermoso, S.A. ESP 862 - Real Estate Holding & Development 30/09/2004 266 153 343  --- 11,39
FR0010112524 Paris Nexity FRA 134 - House Building 21/10/2004 29 883 150 17,90 17,90
FR0000076887 Paris AST Promotion FRA 134 - House Building 24/11/2004 7 057 785  --- 5,10
FR0006807004 Paris Autoroutes Paris-Rhin-Rhône FRA 596 - Rail, Road & Freight 24/11/2004 109 793 345 41,50/40,50 40,50
BE0003816338 Brussels Euronav BEL 597 - Shipping & Ports 01/12/2004 42 016 807  --- 24,10
MA0000011371 Paris Maroc Telecom MAR 673 - Fixed-Line Telecommunication Services 13/12/2004 879 095 340 6,16 7,80
FR0004061513 Paris 123 Multimedia FRA 547 - Publishing & Printing 14/12/2004 8 202 935 34,00 34,00
BE0003763779 Paris Warehouses De Pauw BEL 862 - Real Estate Holding & Development 17/12/2004 7 885 249  --- 35,00
NL0000288918 Paris VastNed Retail nv NLD 862 - Real Estate Holding & Development 20/12/2004 16 746 189  ---  ---
NL0000288967 Paris Corio nv NLD 862 - Real Estate Holding & Development 22/12/2004 67 252 184  ---  ---

New listed companies in 2004 on the Marché Libre
Total numbe First

Entry Issuer of outstandin Issu traded
ISIN code point Name country FTSE subsector Date shares after issu price (€) price (€)
FR0010038570 Paris Raphaël Michel FRA 416 - Beverages - Distillers & Vintners 08/01/2004 460 000 11,00 11,00
FR0010050773 Paris A Toute Vitesse FRA 581 - Business Support Services 18/02/2004 337 798 11,54 11,54
FR0004191674 Paris Poweo FRA 720 - Electricity 26/02/2004 1 450 000 12,41 12,41
FR0010057034 Paris Groupe Julliard FRA 773 - Gas Distribution 31/03/2004 819 240 3,32 3,32
FR0010071530 Paris Ferco Developpement FRA 435 - Food Processors 21/04/2004 399 072 14,00 14,00
FR0010055848 Paris Silicon Web Group FRA 938 - Telecommunications Equipment 23/04/2004 780 125 7,14 7,14
FR0010082305 Paris L'Inventoriste FRA 581 - Business Support Services 19/05/2004 1 312 500 6,92 6,92
FR0010087221 Paris Continental Lease FRA 596 - Rail, Road & Freight 16/06/2004 625 234 16,50 16,50
CA62757N1042 Paris Musicrypt (inc) FRA 974 - Internet 02/07/2004 14 175 915 0,60 0,60
FR0010098376 Paris Skinethic FRA 449 - Other Health Care 16/07/2004 836 000 6,00 6,00
FR0010107821 Paris LTA Modeling Group FRA 581 - Business Support Services 30/07/2004 450 000 10,00 10,00
FR0004165694 Paris Lexbase FRA 974 - Internet 24/08/2004 2 590 000 0,92 0,92
FR0004034262 Paris Cryonic Medical FRA 449 - Other Health Care 11/10/2004 1 249 415 4,00 4,00
FR0010106039 Paris Body One FRA 528 - Retailers - Soft Goods 15/10/2004 3 276 000 3,00 3,00
FR0010127530 Paris Capelli FRA 862 - Real Estate Holding & Development 28/10/2004 3 320 000 12,05 12,05
FR0004035921 Paris Scorpa FRA 311 - Automobiles 03/11/2004 1 185 000 4,00 4,00
FR0010108688 Paris Global Interface FRA 581 - Business Support Services 09/11/2004 690 000 4,30 4,30
BE0003814317 Brussels Propharex BEL 486 - Pharmaceuticals 10/11/2004 1 250 000 4,00 4,00
FR0010148130 Paris Piscinelle FRA 347 - Leisure Equipment 16/12/2004 1 000 000 7,50 7,50
FR0010147595 Paris Financial FRA 416 - Beverages - Distillers & Vintners           22/12/2004 200 000 35,00 35,00
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Delisted companies in 2004 Back to contents
Market Number

Entry Issuer FTSE Date o capitalization of shares
ISIN code point Name country subsector Date Last price last price (€ thousand delisted
FR0000121808 Paris Simco FRA 862 02/01/2004 104,00 02/01/2004 2 836 027 27 269 493
BE0003527356 Brussels Surongo BEL 850 02/01/2004 222,00 31/12/2003 - -
DE0006047004 Brussels HeidelbergCement NLD 132 02/01/2004 30,69 31/12/2003 3 058 254 99 649 850
NL0000009538 Brussels Philips Electronics NLD 253 02/01/2004 23,20 31/12/2003 30 532 833 1 316 070 392
NL0000371011 Amsterdam Naeff NLD 267 12/01/2004 625,00 09/01/2004 25 000 40 000
FR0000061384 Paris Bijoux Altesse FRA 526 12/01/2004 48,69 09/01/2004 64 270 1 319 984
US0875091052 Amsterdam Bethlehem Steel Corporation USA - 14/01/2004 0,05 20/10/2003 - -
US0258161092 Amsterdam American Express Company USA - 15/01/2004 39,09 16/06/2003 46 923 942 1 200 407 832
BE0004366010 Brussels Bethlehem Steel Corp. USA 188 15/01/2004 0,02 05/01/2004 2 596 129 792 754
BE0003747616 Brussels Thema Vision Group BEL 542 19/01/2004 0,10 16/01/2003 654 6 540 586
FR0000063968 Paris Fpee Industries FRA 132 26/01/2004 47,80 23/01/2004 114 708 2 399 740
FR0000125338 Amsterdam Cap Gemini S.A. FRA 972 30/01/2004 35,96 29/01/2004 4 716 706 131 165 349
FR0004153823 Paris Netvalue FRA 972 30/01/2004 1,50 18/07/2003 14 001 9 333 960
SE0000108227 Paris Aktiebolaget Skf SWE 267 30/01/2004 31,90 29/01/2004 2 033 409 63 743 224
FR0000132904 Paris Péchiney FRA 186 06/02/2004 48,50 05/02/2004 4 049 157 83 487 763
FR0000037962 Paris Ste de Placements Selectionnes SPS FRA 850 09/02/2004 46,00 06/02/2004 274 767 5 973 195
FR0000054793 Paris Thermatech Ingenierie FRA 264 16/02/2004 0,47 04/12/2003 585 1 244 410
FR0000053175 Paris Petit Boy FRA 341 16/02/2004 18,00 13/02/2004 14 400 800 000
FR0000053589 Paris Assystem FRA 267 18/02/2004 48,51 18/02/2004 249 820 5 149 871
FR0000063505 Paris Union Générale du Nord FRA 834 23/02/2004 89,00 20/02/2004 58 687 659 400
FR0000052243 Paris Naf Naf FRA 528 23/02/2004 30,70 20/02/2004 145 161 4 728 378
NL0000009538 Paris Koninklijke Philips Electronics nv NLD 253 27/02/2004 24,51 26/02/2004 32 256 885 1 316 070 392
PTBCA0AM0017 Lisbon B.Comercial dos Açores-Nom. PRT 810 08/03/2004 6,00 08/01/2004 62 271 10 378 473
FR0000064073 Paris Berger Levrault FRA 547 10/03/2004 197,00 09/03/2004 62 676 318 151
FR0000125908 Paris Legris Industries FRA 267 11/03/2004 26,20 10/03/2004 214 738 8 196 088
US7310951055 Amsterdam Polaroid Corporation USA - 15/03/2004 0,70 20/08/2001 - -
FR0000053340 Paris Righini FRA 132 22/03/2004 10,00 19/03/2004 8 190 819 000
GB0000566504 Paris BHP Billiton plc GBR 048 24/03/2004 7,26 23/03/2004 17 918 747 2 468 147 002
FR0004154318 Paris FI System FRA 972 29/03/2004 0,35 15/09/2003 5 923 16 922 406
FR0000031551 Paris Norcan FRA 266 06/04/2004 26,50 05/04/2004 11 519 434 661
JP3866800000 Paris Matsushita Electric Industrial JPN 252 13/04/2004 13,45 08/04/2004 28 395 060 2 111 156 851
BE0004575164 Brussels Imperial Chemical Industries GBR 118 13/04/2004 3,49 08/04/2004 4 154 979 1 190 538 535
BE0004383189 Brussels Occidental Petroleum Corp. USA 73 13/04/2004 37,81 08/04/2004 13 025 545 344 500 000
FR0000062713 Paris Transiciel FRA 972 23/04/2004 13,25 22/04/2004 249 493 18 829 662
FR0000079196 Paris Orange FRA 678 23/04/2004 9,50 05/04/2004 45 738 607 4 814 590 240
FR0004270023 Paris Cocoon FRA 134 06/05/2004 0,09 07/10/2002 218 2 419 446
FR0000124000 Paris Rue Impériale FRA 862 11/05/2004 153,00 10/05/2004 1 223 714 7 998 130
FR0000120644 Brussels Danone FRA 435 11/05/2004 139,10 10/05/2004 18 594 261 133 675 493
FR0000062663 Paris Jestin FRA 435 17/05/2004 2,46 10/02/2003 3 280 1 333 333
BE0003799161 Brussels Concentra BEL 547 19/05/2004 9,25 18/05/2004 136 893 14 799 204
FR0004253748 Paris Coface FRA 833 26/05/2004 73,50 25/05/2004 959 168 13 049 899
NL0000375772 Amsterdam Delft Instruments NLD 253 01/06/2004 17,10 28/05/2004 148 444 8 680 923
NL0000009645 Amsterdam KLM (Royal Dutch Airlines) NLD 591 14/06/2004 10,87 11/06/2004 508 822 46 809 758
FR0000035974 Paris Ste Hoteliere Lutetia Concorde FRA 536 15/06/2004 150,20 14/06/2004 147 715 983 455
FR0000061830 Paris Microspire FRA 253 17/06/2004 2,30 16/06/2004 2 568 1 116 666
FR0000120933 Paris Entenial FRA 877 22/06/2004 51,00 21/06/2004 603 709 11 837 428
FR0000052979 Paris Grandvision FRA 526 25/06/2004 25,50 24/06/2004 597 856 23 445 325
FR0000130411 Paris Vivarte FRA 528 28/06/2004 40,00 25/06/2004 1 251 156 31 278 904
FR0000054496 Paris Eurodirect Marketing FRA 545 28/06/2004 12,50 25/06/2004 44 979 3 598 343
NL0000359552 Amsterdam Gucci Group NLD 341 01/07/2004 69,10 30/06/2004 7 091 574 102 627 703
BE0004020435 Brussels Stilfontein SA 43 01/07/2004 0,11 30/06/2004 1 437 13 062 920
BE0004249786 Brussels ZCCM Investments Holdings ZMB 48 01/07/2004 0,36 30/06/2004 12 769 35 470 620
BE0099015753 Brussels Fidelity Fund USA 890 01/07/2004 23,00 30/06/2004 - -
BE0004341732 Brussels ASA ZAF 890 01/07/2004 18,72 30/06/2004 179 712 9 600 000
PTBTA0AM0003 Lisbon Banco Totta Acores PRT 810 05/07/2004 35,00 30/06/2004 3 703 963 105 827 500
BE0003286854 Brussels Bétons (Belge des) BEL 137 05/07/2004 47,47 02/07/2004 134 452 2 832 360
FR0000051401 Paris International Computer FRA 932 07/07/2004 1,35 07/07/2004 680 504 000
FR0000064206 Paris Champex FRA 879 12/07/2004 17,00 09/07/2004 34 694 2 040 817
NL0000382000 Amsterdam Scala Business Solutions NLD 972 13/07/2004 2,53 12/07/2004 58 777 23 231 822
FR0000065567 Paris Tofinso FRA 879 26/07/2004 0,39 23/07/2004 68 399 175 381 055
FR0000124158 Paris Wanadoo FRA 974 26/07/2004 8,86 23/07/2004 13 269 083 1 497 639 153
ANN029371211 Brussels Alrenta NLD - 02/08/2004 203,00 20/07/2004 1 115 269 5 493 934
NL0000390979 Amsterdam Koninklijke Vendex KBB NLD 527 03/08/2004 15,15 02/08/2004 1 384 266 91 370 682
FR0000051674 Paris Grande Paroisse FRA 113 12/08/2004 3,50 11/08/2004 1 365 517 390 147 730
FR0004035756 Paris Staci FRA 581 16/08/2004 3,50 13/08/2004 42 516 12 147 500
BE0003784015 Brussels Best of Internet VVPR BEL 545 16/08/2004 4,92 13/08/2004 7 996 1 625 230
FR0000078883 Paris IXO FRA 547 06/09/2004 0,18 12/01/2004 9 463 52 571 933
FR0000078370 Paris Gespac FRA 932 06/09/2004 13,90 03/05/2004 29 536 2 124 870
FR0000072159 Paris Maître Fournil FRA 435 01/10/2004 20,50 30/09/2004 32 487 1 584 756
FR0004041325 Paris Cybersearch FRA 583 04/10/2004 0,04 04/11/2003 310 7 750 315
FR0000050445 Paris Sportfive FRA 542 12/10/2004 121,09 11/10/2004 831 898 6 870 077
FI0009000681 Paris Nokia FIN 938 13/10/2004 11,10 12/10/2004 52 724 468 4 749 952 112
PTSMG0AE0009 Lisbon Somague SGPS PRT 137 25/10/2004 9,61 21/10/2004 250 821 26 100 000
NL0000440360 Amsterdam Nedcon Groep NLD 267 26/10/2004 19,20 25/10/2004 30 766 1 602 380
NL0000484475 Amsterdam Casio Computer Co. USA - 29/10/2004 105,00 05/10/2004 3 30
NL0000484483 Amsterdam Casio Computer Co. USA - 29/10/2004 100,00 - - -
NL0000289346 Amsterdam Rodamco Asia NLD 862 29/10/2004 17,48 28/10/2004 414 831 23 731 758
GB0001282697 Paris Amvescap plc GBR 871 29/10/2004 3,80 28/10/2004 2 471 098 650 288 985
PTCAI0AE0004 Lisbon Celulose do Caima SGPS PRT 156 01/11/2004 6,33 28/10/2004 136 955 21 635 880
FR0000033490 Paris Francarep FRA 850 04/11/2004 118,80 04/11/2004 333 081 2 803 713
FR0000120818 Paris Crédit Foncier de France FRA 877 08/11/2004 40,00 05/11/2004 2 468 319 61 707 986
FR0004163988 Paris Himalaya FRA 972 17/11/2004 0,15 11/12/2003 1 191 7 940 608
BE0003586949 Brussels BMT BEL 266 17/11/2004 125,00 16/11/2004 94 983 759 860
XS0104021828 Amsterdam KBC Bank Funding Trust V USA - 18/11/2004 26,76 16/11/2004 160 560 6 000 000
FR0000051682 Paris SEAE FRA 264 19/11/2004 8,50 17/11/2004 11 837 1 392 600
US3623201031 Paris GTE corp USA 00 29/11/2004 48,10 03/10/2000 47 279 357 982 938 821
FR0004126027 Paris Algeco FRA 581 07/12/2004 98,57 06/12/2004 471 001 4 778 340
NL0000289338 Amsterdam Haslemere NLD 862 08/12/2004 8,50 23/11/2004 201 200 23 670 632
FR0000065997 Paris Soleri FRA 972 08/12/2004 31,00 07/12/2004 69 503 2 242 030
NL0000345338 Amsterdam Copaco NLD 972 10/12/2004 4,00 09/12/2004 48 802 12 200 572
FR0000060881 Paris Dapta Mallinjoud FRA 266 16/12/2004 2,21 25/09/1996 4 187 1 894 550
FR0004038354 Paris Consodata FRA 545 23/12/2004 11,23 06/12/2004 152 719 13 599 240
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Entry Issuer FTSE Date o capitalization of shares
ISIN code point Name country subsector Date Last price last price (€ thousand delisted
FR0000035487 Paris Euroman FRA 583 19/01/2004 0,44 16/12/2003 110 250 000
FR0004052959 Paris Multimedia Network Computer FRA 932 29/01/2004 0,21 12/12/2002 2 151 10 241 000
FR0004162592 Paris Point Cadres FRA 526 01/03/2004 1,49 18/07/2003 1 013 680 000
FR0000044455 Paris Creatis FRA 972 23/03/2004 0,20 18/09/2003 92 462 000
FR0000077679 Paris Solaronics Technologies FRA 267 01/04/2004 3,12 02/02/2004 10 792 3 459 097
FR0000077976 Paris Innocable FRA 264 23/04/2004 3,82 19/08/2003 2 567 672 000
CH0014329947 Paris Iles Magazines CHE 547 07/06/2004 0,18 16/03/2004 70 389 706
NL0000289338 Paris Haslemere nv NLD 862 26/07/2004 18,98 16/07/2004 449 269 23 670 632
FR0000075251 Paris Père-Noel.fr FRA 525 16/08/2004 0,26 30/04/2003 612 2 355 598
FR0000044521 Paris Domateam - AUD FRA 267 01/09/2004 5,85 05/07/2004 6 564 1 122 000
FR0000078461 Paris Kahiloa FRA 974 06/09/2004 0,10 27/07/2004 98 983 000
NL0000289346 Paris Rodamco Asia nv NLD 862 15/09/2004 14,91 13/09/2004 353 841 23 731 758
FR0000050262 Paris Sema group FRA 972 29/09/2004 125,00 28/09/2004 339 587 2 716 693
FR0010035584 Paris Euroguard FRA 588 04/10/2004 32,00 08/10/2003 67 200 2 100 000
FR0000184145 Paris Integra Media FRA 977 13/10/2004 9,70 02/06/2004 9 966 1 027 375
FR0000079642 Paris Editions Didier Richard FRA 547 15/10/2004 0,44 29/01/2004 574 1 305 316
FR0000073959 Paris Next UP FRA 875 20/10/2004 0,03 24/05/2004 592 19 720 745
FR0000066805 Paris Sprint sa FRA 583 05/11/2004 0,02 27/08/2004 19 968 900
FR0004023687 Paris Etablissements Nicolas FRA 630 08/11/2004 740,00 05/11/2004 177 707 240 144
CH0013092363 Paris Charles Barker CHE 879 16/11/2004 0,08 22/04/2004 80 1 000 000
FR0000074379 Paris Intecom FRA 545 02/12/2004 0,30 18/12/2003 335 1 116 590
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The 30 largest capitalizations at 31 December 2004
Market capitalization

Rank ISIN code Entry point Name (€ million) Issued shares
1 FR0000120271 Paris Total 101 672,60 632 685 746
2 NL0000009470 Amsterdam Royal Dutch Petroleum 88 161,05 2 081 725 000
3 FR0000120578 Paris Sanofi-Aventis 81 866,15 1 392 281 432
4 FR0000133308 Paris France Télécom 60 098,92 2 467 114 768
5 FR0000130460 Paris Aventis 55 055,52 802 558 637
6 NL0000303600 Amsterdam ING Groep 48 371,43 2 173 020 396
7 FR0000131104 Paris BNP Paribas 47 154,53 884 700 444
8 FR0000120321 Paris L'Oréal 37 758,07 676 062 160
9 FR0000120628 Paris Axa 34 691,99 1 908 250 088

10 NL0000301109 Amsterdam ABN Amro Holding 33 189,30 1 702 888 861
11 FR0000130809 Paris Société Générale 33 092,56 444 493 765
12 FR0000045072 Paris Crédit Agricole 32 712,20 1 473 522 437
13 NL0000009348 Amsterdam Unilever 28 195,84 571 575 900
14 FR0000121014 Paris LVMH 27 607,97 489 937 410
15 BE0003801181 Brussels Fortis 26 418,37 1 298 200 094
16 NL0000009538 Amsterdam Koninklijke Philips Electronics 25 676,53 1 316 070 392
17 FR0000127771 Paris Vivendi Universal 25 189,32 1 072 342 419
18 FR0000120172 Paris Carrefour 25 093,63 716 142 383
19 FR0000120529 Paris Suez 20 018,17 1 020 294 229
20 BE0003796134 Brussels Dexia 19 224,36 1 136 191 653
21 FR0000120644 Paris Danone 18 217,09 268 095 520
22 BE0003637486 Brussels Electrabel 18 000,05 54 878 197
23 BE0003565737 Brussels KBC 17 555,10 310 709 797
24 FR0000131906 Paris Renault 17 537,88 284 937 118
25 NL0000235190 Paris EADS 17 316,35 809 553 369
26 NL0000009082 Amsterdam Koninklijke KPN 16 848,48 2 410 369 779
27 BE0003793107 Brussels Inbev 16 417,05 575 229 559
28 NL0000301760 Amsterdam AEGON 15 573,43 1 552 685 053
29 FR0000125007 Paris Saint-Gobain 15 108,37 340 892 900
30 FR0000130007 Paris Alcatel 14 936,6 1 304 511 810

The 15 largest capitalizations of NextPrime® segment at 31 December 2004
Market capitalization

Rank ISIN code Entry point Name (€ million) Issued shares
1 BE0003703171 Brussels Almanij 14 765,11 195 823 772
2 LU0140205948 Paris Arcelor 10 856,97 639 774 327
3 FR0000125486 Paris Vinci 8 267,56 83 679 714
4 BE0003775898 Brussels Colruyt 4 219,86 35 283 103
5 FR0000120859 Paris Imerys 3 943,23 63 857 930
6 FR0000121964 Paris Klépierre 3 007,60 46 164 229
7 NL0000241511 Paris Euronext N.V. 2 743,86 122 111 972
8 FR0000120982 Paris Ciments Français 2 625,77 38 165 237
9 NL0000390854 Amsterdam Vedior 1 991,73 166 115 896

10 FR0000125684 Paris Zodiac 1 843,26 53 817 742
11 BE0003626372 Brussels Umicore 1 762,75 25 454 875
12 FR0000051070 Paris Maurel et Prom 1 751,10 108 092 450
13 FR0000120560 Paris Neopost 1 736,69 30 361 652
14 FR0000130296 Paris Clarins 1 494,24 34 509 042